
 
 
 

Rally-FM 2017 
 
2017-01-28 Bergslagsrallyt 
2017-02-25 Gestrikekannan 
2017-03-11 LBC-Ruschen 
2017-06-10 Stålsvängen 
2017-09-02 Malmjärn Runt 
2017-09-16 EMK-kannan 
 
 
 
Klass 1, 4wd 
 1 Thomas Thunström      Ludvika MS       Citroen     12  - 10 10  -  -  32 
 2 Kenth Östlund         Hedesunda MK     Mitsubishi   B  6  2  5 10  B  23 
 3 Steen Skodborg        Borlänge MK      Mitsubishi   6  -  4  -  8  -  18 
 4 Niklas Hägg           SMK Hälsinge     Skoda        -  -  8  8  -  -  16 
 5 Patrik Åkerman        Ljusdals MS      Mitsubishi  10  -  6  -  -  -  16 
 6 Robin Friberg         Ludvika MS       Mitsubishi   8  -  7  -  -  -  15 
 7 Staffan Andersson     Sandvikens MK    Nissan       -  -  -  - 12  -  12  
 8 Tobias Johansson      Ludvika MS       Mitsubishi   -  -  - 12  -  -  12             
 9 Daniel Röjsel         SMK Dala-Falun   Ford         -  - 12  -  -  -  12 
10 Markus Hällbo         Säters MK        Mitsubishi   -  -  5  4  -  -   9 
11 Mattias Nyström       Ludvika MS       Mitsubishi   5  -  3  -  -  -   8 
12 Emil Carlsson         Ludvika MS       Mitsubishi   -  -  -  -  7  -   7 
13 Martin Berglund       SMK Gävle        Mitsubishi   -  -  -  7  -  -   7 
14 Joachim Borg          Hofors MS        Mini Cooper  7  -  -  -  -  -   7 
15 Tomas Bergman         SMK Hälsinge     Mitsubishi   -  -  -  6  -  -   6 
   Peter Encrantz        Skutskärs MS     Subaru       -  -  -  B  -    
 
Klass 2, 2wd 
 1 Andreas Israelsson    Vansbro MK       Toyota      12 12  0  -  -  -  24 
 2 Mats Zetterman        Ljusdals MS      Ford         7  -  0  0  - 10  17  
 3 Johannes Joons        Skutskärs MS     Opel         -  -  -  -  - 12  12 
 4 Erik Wigren           Sandvikens MK    Golf         -  -  -  - 12  -  12 
 5 Eddie Lundqvist       Sandvikens MK    Ford         -  -  -  6  6  B  12 
 6 Stefan Hägglöf        SMK Gävle        Golf         -  7  -  -  5  -  12 
 7 Jan-Åke Hamréus       Hofors MS        Vauxhall     8  B  B  0  4  -  12 
 8 Andreas Sjölander     SMK Gävle        Citroen      -  -  - 12  -  -  12 
 9 Martin Lindberg       Skutskärs MS     Volvo        - 10  -  2  -  -  12   
10 Andreas Levin         Lima MS          Nissan       -  - 12  -  -  -  12 
11 Niklas Albinsson      Fredriksbergs MK Golf         B  -  3  -  -  8  11 
12 Fredrik Borg          SMK Hälsinge     Volvo        -  -  0  - 10  -  10 
13 Emil Bergkvist        Hofors MS        VW Golf      -  -  - 10  -  -  10 
14 Johnny Andersson      SMK Hedemora     Peugeot      -  -  5  5  -  -  10 
15 Tomas Pettersson      Grangärde RRC    Ford         -  - 10  -  -  -  10 
16 Oskar Sundell         Sandvikens MK    Volvo       10  -  B  -  -  -  10 
17 Andreas Åsblom        Järbo MK         Volvo        -  8  0  0  1  B   9  
18 Tobias Söderqvist     AMF Årsunda      Volvo        -  B  B  -  8  -   8 
19 Daniel Röjsel         SMK Dala-Falun   Ford         -  -  -  8  -  -   8 
20 Lars Israelsson       Vansbro MK       Ford         B  -  7  1  -  -   8 
21 Fredrik Persson       Ljusdals MS      Toyota       -  -  8  -  -  -   8 
22 Robin Hellström       Sandvikens MK    Ford         -  -  -  -  -  7   7 



23 Christer Steen        Svärdsjö MK      Opel         -  -  -  -  7  -   7 
24 Petter Palmqvist      SMK Gävle        Peugeot      -  -  -  7  -  -   7 
25 Kim Nilsson           Skutskärs MS     Golf         -  -  4  3  -  -   7  
26 Robert Johansson      Hofors MS        Volvo        -  -  -  0  0  6   6 
27 Stefan Olsson         Lima MS          Seat         -  -  6  -  -  -   6 
28 Jens Sjöström         Malungs MK       Volvo        6  -  B  -  -  -   6 
29 Johan Larsson         Fredriksbergs MK Opel         5  -  0  -  -  -   5 
30 Martin Lindh          Hedesunda MK     Volvo        -  -  -  4  -  -   4 
31 Patrik Albinsson      Fredriksbergs MK BMW          4  -  0  -  -  -   4 
32 Mats Bäck             SMK Hedemora     Opel         -  -  -  -  3  -   3 
33 Alexander Hallqvist   Vansbro MK       Opel         3  -  0  -  0  -   3 
34 Peter Eriksson        Sunnansjö MK     Opel         -  -  -  -  2  -   2 
35 Andreas Hellberg      Grangärde RRC    Golf         -  -  2  -  -  -   2 
36 Erik Brodin           Sandvikens MK    Volvo        -  -  1  B  -  -   1 
   Andreas Engberg       Skutskärs MS     Renault      -  -  0  0  -  -    
   Tommy Andersson       SMK Hälsinge     Toyota       -  -  0  -  -  -   
   Per-Erik Lundgren     Borlänge MK      Ford         -  -  0  -  -  -    
   Bengt Johansson       Lima MS          Ford         -  -  0  -  -  - 
   Mattias Engh          Grangärde RRC    Toyota       B  -  B  -  -  - 
   Tim Joons             Skutskärs MS     BMW          -  B  0  -  -  - 
   Markus Andersson      SMK Hälsinge     Opel         -  B  -  -  B  - 
   Peter Westerberg      Sandvikens MK    Opel         -  B  -  B  0  - 
   Alexander Fammé       Idkerberget MK   Volvo        -  -  B  -  0  - 
   Jari Liiten           Sandvikens MK    Ford         -  -  B  B  -  -   
   Staffan Andersson     Sandvikens MK    VW Polo      -  -  -  0  -  - 
   Linus Granlund        Järbo MK         Volvo        -  -  -  -  0  - 
   Dick Jansson          Säters MK        Golf         -  -  -  -  0  - 
   Niclas Johansson      Hofors MS        Opel         -  -  -  -  B  - 
   Robert Forsberg       Grangärde RRC    Volvo        -  -  -  -  B  - 
 
Klass 3, VOC Mekonomen/Grupp F/Grupp N 0-1400 
 1 Patrik Lindberg       Hedesunda MK     Volvo        -  - 10 10 12  7  39 
 2 Anders Wänn           Borlänge MK      Volvo        6  -  7  8 10  6  37 
 3 Joakim Halvarsson     Ljusdals MS      Volvo        -  - 12  -  8 12  32 
 4 Jan-Henrik Larspers   Hedesunda MK     Volvo        -  -  5 12  -  -  17 
 5 Jonas Edlund          Ilsbo MK         Volvo        -  -  -  -  - 10  10 
 6 Mattias Engvall       Skutskärs MS     Volvo        -  -  -  -  -  8   8 
 7 Tony Hanses           Woxnadalens MK   Suzuki       -  -  8  -  -  -   8  
 8 Adam Backström        Ludvika MS       Volvo        -  -  6  -  -  -   6 
 9 Johan Wikström        Skutskärs MS     Volvo        -  -  B  -  B  5   5 
10 Alexander Fammé       Idkerberget MK   Volvo        -  -  -  -  -  4   4 
11 Mikael Westling       Hofors MS        Saab         -  -  4  -  -  -   4     
   Niklas Öberg          Sandvikens MK    Volvo        -  B  -  -  -  - 
   Magnus Westman        SMK Hälsinge     Volvo        -  -  -  -  -  B 
   Joakim Stattin        Gestrike RT      Saab         -  -  B  -  -  -    
 
Klass 4, Grupp E 
 1 Martin Eliasson       Skutskärs MS     Volvo        6 12 10 12 12  -  52 
 2 Magnus Lövgren        Sandvikens MK    Opel         - 10  -  - 10  -  20 
 3 Martin Åberg          Hofors MS        Golf         -  -  - 10  8  B  18 
 4 Martin Bromark        Skutskärs MS     VW Golf      -  -  -  8  7  -  15 
 5 Michael Nylin         Sandvikens MK    VW Golf      -  -  -  6  6  -  12 
 6 Johannes Joons        Skutskärs MS     Toyota       B  B 12  -  -  -  12 
 7 Kristian Berglind     Borlänge MK      Golf         -  -  8  -  -  -   8 
 8 Göran Olsson          Järbo MK         Golf         -  8  -  -  -  -   8 
 9 Per Eriksson          Järbo MK         Opel         -  -  -  7  -  -   7 
10 Kim Persson           Lima MS          Saab         -  -  7  -  -  -   7 
11 Janne Vikman          Sandvikens MK    Audi         -  7  -  -  -  -   7 
12 Magnus Hansson        SMK Dala-Falun   Golf         -  B  6  -  -  -   6 
13 Staffan Andersson     Sandvikens MK    BMW          -  6  -  -  -  -   6  
   Erika Söderman        Mora MK          Opel         -  -  B  -  -  -  



   Mattias Svedberg      Bollnäs MK       VW Golf      -  -  -  B  -  - 
 
Klass 5, Appendix K  
 1 Peter Sjögren         Grangärde RRC    Opel         7  -  6  -  -  -  13 
 2 Patrik Dybeck         SMK Gävle        Golf        12  -  -  -  -  -  12 
 3 Thord Östlund         Hedesunda MK     Volvo        -  -  -  -  6  5  11 
 4 Jonas Gustavsson      SMK Gävle        Golf        10  -  -  -  -  -  10 
 5 Martin Lindberg       Skutskärs MS     Volvo        8  -  -  -  -  -   8 
 6 Per-Henrik Hedberg    SMK Söderhamn    Amazon       6  -  -  -  -  -   6  
 7 Jan-Erik Eriksson     Ludvika MS       Saab         5  -  -  -  -  -   5 
 8 Ken Pettersson        SMK Gävle        Saab         4  -  -  -  -  -   4 
 9 Lars Källberg         SMK Hedemora     Saab         3  -  -  -  -  -   3 
   Martin Berglund       SMK Gävle        Golf         B  -  -  -  -  -  
   Hans-Åke Persson      Grangärde RRC    Opel         B  -  -  -  -  - 
 
Klass 6, Junior 
 1 Alexander Hallqvist   Vansbro MK       Opel        10  -  7  -  7  -  24 
 2 Daniel Röjsel         SMK Dala-Falun   Ford         -  - 12 10  -  -  22 
 3 Fredrik Borg          SMK Hälsinge     Volvo        -  -  8  - 12  -  20 
 4 Johannes Joons        Skutskärs MS     Toyota/Opel  B  B  6  -  - 12  18 
 5 Eddie Lundqvist       Sandvikens MK    Ford         -  -  -  7 10  B  17 
 6 Johan Larsson         Fredriksbergs MK Opel        12  -  3  -  -  -  15 
 7 Martin Åberg          Hofors MS        VW Golf      -  -  -  6  6  B  12 
 8 Emil Bergkvist        Hofors MS        VW Golf      -  -  - 12  -  -  12 
 9 Robin Hellström       Sandvikens MK    Ford         -  -  -  -  - 10  10 
10 Martin Bromark        Skutskärs MS     VW Golf      -  -  -  5  5  -  10 
11 Erik Brodin           Sandvikens MK    Volvo        -  - 10  B  -  -  10 
12 Mattias Engvall       Skutskärs MS     Volvo        -  -  -  -  -  8   8 
13 Linus Granlund        Järbo MK         Volvo        -  -  -  -  8  -   8 
14 Petter Palmqvist      SMK Gävle        Peugeot      -  -  -  8  -  -   8 
15 Adam Backström        Ludvika MS       Volvo        -  -  5  -  -  -   5 
16 Kim Persson           Lima MS          Saab         -  -  4  -  -  -   4 
   Jari Liiten           Sandvikens MK    Ford         -  -  B  B  -  - 
   Niklas Wiklander      Sandvikens MK    Suzuki       -  -  -  -  B  - 
 
Lag 
 1 Skutskärs MS                                        8 10  9  8  7 12  54 
 2 Hedesunda MK                                        -  -  4 12 11 10  37 
 3 Sandvikens MK                                       - 12  -  6 11  -  29 
 4 SMK Gävle                                          11  -  - 10  -  -  21 
 5 Ludvika MS                                         11  -  7  -  -  -  18 
 6 Hofors MS                                           -  -  -  7  8  -  15 
 7 Ljusdals MS                                         -  - 12  -  -  -  12 
 8 Grangärde RRC                                       5  -  6  -  -  -  11 
 9 Lima MS                                             -  -  9  -  -  -   9 
10 Vansbro MK                                          7  -  2  -  -  -   9 
11 Fredriksbergs MK                                    6  -  1  -  -  -   7 
12 Borlänge MK                                         -  -  5  -  -  -   5 
13 SMK Hälsinge                                        -  -  3  -  -  -   3 
  
Ungdomscupen  

  1 Marcus Persson        Sandvikens MK    Volvo        -  8  6  6 12  B  32
 2 Adam Westlund         Gestrike RT      Volvo        - 10  5  -  -  -  15 
 3 Dennis Lundberg       Gestrike RT      Volvo        - 12  -  -  -  -  12 

  4 Jimmy Andersson       Ludvika MS       Renault      -  -  -  - 10  B  10
5 Jonas Larspers        Hedesunda MK     Volvo        6  -  -  -  -  -   6  
 6 Lina Falk             Grangärde RRC    Saab         5  -  -  -  -  -   5 
   Hampus Granlund       Järbo MK         Volvo        -  -  -  -  B  -    
     
Tjejcupen 
 1 Lina Falk             Grangärde RRC    Saab         6  -  -  -  -  -   6 



 
B-förarcupen 
 1 Mats Zetterman        Ljusdals MS      Ford        10  -  4 10  - 12  36 
 2 Jan-Åke Hamréus       Hofors MS        Vauxhall    12  B  B  7  7  -  26 
 3 Niklas Albinsson      Fredriksbergs MK Golf         - 10  -  -  - 10  20 
 4 Robert Johansson      Hofors MS        Volvo        -  -  -  6  5  6  17 
 5 Fredrik Borg          SMK Hälsinge     Volvo        -  -  6  - 10  -  16 
 6 Stefan Hägglöf        SMK Gävle        Golf         -  8  -  -  8  -  16 
 7 Magnus Lövgren        Sandvikens MK    Opel         - 12  -  -  3  -  15 
 8 Andreas Engberg       Skutskärs MS     Renault      -  -  5  8  -  -  13 
 9 Erik Wigren           Sandvikens MK    Golf         -  -  -  - 12  -  12 
10 Petter Palmqvist      SMK Gävle        Peugeot      -  -  - 12  -  -  12  
11 Fredrik Persson       Ljusdals MS      Toyota       -  - 12  -  -  -  12 
12 Stefan Olsson         Lima MS          Seat         -  - 10  -  -  -  10 
13 Robin Hellström       Sandvikens MK    Ford         -  -  -  -  -  8   8 
13 Göran Olsson          Järbo MK         Golf         -  B  8  -  -  -   8 
14 Johan Larsson         Fredriksbergs MK Opel         7  -  1  -  -  -   8 
15 Jens Sjöström         Malungs MK       Volvo        8  -  B  -  -  -   8 
16 Jonas Edlund          Ilsbo MK         Volvo        -  -  -  -  -  7   7 
16 Andreas Hellberg      Grangärde RRC    Golf         -  -  7  -  -  -   7 
17 Peter Eriksson        Sunnansjö MK     Saab         -  -  -  -  6  -   6 
18 Alexander Fammé       Idkerberget MK   Volvo        -  -  B  -  -  5   5 
19 Dick Jansson          Säters MK        Golf         -  -  -  -  4  -   4 
20 Tommy Andersson       SMK Hälsinge     Toyota       -  -  3  -  -  -   3 
21 Tony Hanses           Woxnadalens MK   Suzuki       -  -  2  -  -  -   2 
   Mikael Westling       Hofors MS        Saab         -  -  0  -  -  - 

Mattias Engh          Grangärde RRC    Toyota       B  -  B  -  -  -    
   Tim Joons             Skutskärs MS     BMW          -  B  0  -  -  -  
   Erika Söderman        Mora MK          Opel         -  -  B  -  -  - 
   Magnus Westman        SMK Hälsinge     Volvo        -  -  -  -  -  B 
  
C-förarcupen  
 1 Andreas Åsblom        Järbo MK         Volvo        - 12  8 12 10  B  42 
 2 Alexander Hallqvist   Vansbro MK       Opel        10  - 12  -  7  -  29 
 3 Staffan Andersson     Sandvikens MK    BMW/Polo/Nis -  8  -  8 12  -  28 
 4 Patrik Albinsson      Fredriksbergs MK BMW         12  - 10  -  -  -  22 
 5 Jan-Henrik Larspers   Hedesunda MK     Volvo        -  -  6 10  -  -  16 
 6   Johan Wikström        Skutskärs MS     Volvo        -  -  B  -  B 12  12
 7 Martin Åberg          Hofors MS        Golf         -  -  -  7  5  B  12 
 8 Martin Bromark        Skutskärs MS     Golf         -  -  -  6  4  -  10 
 9 Janne Vikman          Sandvikens MK    Audi         - 10  -  -  -  -  10 
10 Linus Granlund        Järbo MK         Volvo        -  -  -  -  8  -   8 
11 Ken Pettersson        SMK Gävle        Saab         8  -  -  -  -  -   8 
12 Michael Nylin         Sandvikens MK    Golf         -  -  -  4  3  -   7  
13 Adam Backström        Ludvika MS       Volvo        -  -  7  -  -  -   7 
14 Lars Källberg         SMK Hedemora     Saab         7  -  -  -  -  -   7 

 15 Peter Westerberg      Sandvikens MK    Opel         -  B  -  B  6  -   6
16 Per Eriksson          Järbo MK         Opel         -  -  -  5  -  -   5 
17 Kim Persson           Lima MS          Saab         -  -  5  -  -  -   5 
18 Magnus Hansson        SMK Dala-Falun   Golf         -  B  4  -  -  -   4 
19 Bengt Johansson       Lima MS          Ford         -  -  3  -  -  -   3 
   Markus Andersson      SMK Hälsinge     Opel         -  B  -  -  B  - 
   Joakim Stattin        SMK Dala-Falun   Golf         -  -  B  -  -  - 
   Niclas Johansson      Hofors MS        Opel         -  -  -  -  B  - 
   Niklas Wiklander      Sandvikens MK    Suzuki       -  -  -  -  B  -  
 
 
 
 
 


